

State of Maryland  
**Board of Public Works**  
Louis L. Goldstein Treasury Building  
Annapolis, Maryland 21401  
410-260-7335  
FAX 410-974-5240

Parris N. Glendening  
*Governor*  
William Donald Schaefer  
*Comptroller*  
Nancy K. Kopp  
*Treasurer*  
Sheila C. McDonald, Esq.  
*Executive Secretary*

**BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS - AFTER MEETING AGENDA SUMMARY**

Meeting Date:                      Wednesday, April 24, 2002

24-Apr-02  
Page 1 of 19

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
<b>Agenda: Department of General Services</b>				
1-C	MSP	Cecil	Tech Contracting Company	Construction Contract - Barrack "F" Replacement - Cost: \$3,946,900
action:	Approved	discussion:	No      Doc.      001B2900760	
2-C-MOD	DJJ	Allegany	Whiting-Turner Contracting Company	Contract Modification - No. 7 - Western Maryland Detention Center - 24 bed Detention Center - Cost: \$79,014.
action:	Approved	discussion:	No      Doc.      CO641725	
3-M	HMH	Baltimore City	Maryland Elevator Services, Inc.	Maintenance Contract - Walter P. Carter Center - Modernization of Four (4) Traction Elevators. Cost: \$497,200
action:	Approved	discussion:	No      Doc.	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
4-E	REV DGS	Anne Arundel	Alban Tractor Company, Inc.	Equipment Contract - Central Services Building - Purchase of Emergency Generator and Transformer. Cost: \$148,750.
	action: Approved	discussion: No	Doc.	
5-GM	CANALPLAC	Allegany	Various	General Miscellaneous - Design and construct Canal Place Improvement - Total cost: \$62,560
	action: Approved	discussion: No	Doc.	
6-RP	DNR	Anne Arundel	Anne Arundel County	Property - Patapsco Valley State Park - Land Transfer for the proposed replacement of the Race Road Bridge. Cost - Land Exchange
	action: Approved	discussion: No	Doc.	
7-RP	DGS	Montgomery	Montgomery County	Property - Approval of an agreement to purchase 1.96 acres improved for the site of the new Rockville District Court. Cost: \$5,000,000.
	action: Approved	discussion: yes	Doc.	
8-RP	REV DMIL	Washington	City of Hagerstown	Property - Approval for the transfer of property known as the "Old Hagerstown Armory". The City will assign its rights to the Cumberland Valley Chapter of the Associated Builders and Contractors, Inc. to be used as the new Cumberland Valley Technology Center. Cost: None
	action: withdrawn	discussion: yes	Doc.	
9-L	HMH	Allegany	Friends Aware	Lease - Renewal - Group Home - 5 years - Annual Rent: \$1.
	action: Approved	discussion: No	Doc.	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
10-L	MAIF	Baltimore City	A & A Piccinini Real Estate Partnership	Lease -Renewal - Drive- In Bay - 2 years - Annual Rent: \$6,475.
	action: Approved	discussion: No	Doc.	
11-L	SUBINJFB	Baltimore	CR LLC	Lease - Renewal - Office/Storage - 12 parking spaces - 5 years - Annual Rent: \$57,238
	action: Approved	discussion: No	Doc.	
12-L	PS/PP	Prince George's	Maryland Silver Hill LLC	Lease - Office/Laboratory - Incorporates sufficient use-in common parking spaces. 3 years with two one-year renewal options. Annual Rent: \$69,102.
	action: Approved	discussion: yes	Doc.	
13-L	DEFENDER	Talbot	E. Stephen Whelan	Lease - Office - six parking spaces - 5 years - Annual Rent: \$14,890
	action: Approved	discussion: yes	Doc.	
14-L	HMH	Worcester	Worcester County Developmental Center	Lease - Group Home - 5 years - Annual Rent: \$1.
	action: Approved	discussion: yes	Doc.	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
15-CGL	BPW	Various	-	Grant - Certification of matching funds. Total State Grant: \$ 450,000
action: Approved	discussion: No	Doc.		
		Baltimore City		Montgomery and Prince George's Counties - Boys' and Girls' Home loan of 2001 \$100,000.00
		Prince George's		Star Spangled Banner Flag House and 1812 Museum Loan of 2000. \$100,000.00
				Melwood - Horticultural Training Center Facilities Loan of 2000. \$250,000.00
16-CGL	BPW	Statewide	Various	Grant - Capital Appropriations - Boundless Playgrounds (Fiscal Year 2002). Playgrounds - Various Locations. State Share: \$175,000
action: Approved	discussion: yes	Doc.		
17- CGL	BPW	Baltimore City	Struever Bros. Eccles & Rouse, Inc.	Grant - Capital Appropriations (Fiscal Year 2002) - National Training & Research Institute for the Blind Loan of 2001 - Construct New Addition to Headquarters. State Share: \$1,000,000
action: Approved	discussion: yes	Doc.		
18-CGL	BPW	Allegany	Bill Miller Equipment Sales, Inc.	Grant - Capital Appropriations (Fiscal Year 2002) Allegany County Roads - Satellite Garage - Capital expenditures toward the purchase of property. State Share: \$350,000.
action: Approved	discussion: yes	Doc.		

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
19-CGL	BPW	Anne Arundel	Pagliari Brothers Stone Co., Inc.	Grant - Capital Appropriations (Fiscal Year 2001) Kunta Kinte - Alex Haley Memorial - Design and Construct a Memorial - City Dock. State Share: \$5,593.
	action: Approved	discussion: No	Doc.	
20-CGL	BPW	Calvert	Various	Grant - Calvert County Historical Society "Linden" Project Loan of 1998 - Restoration of the Linden House. State Share: \$16,012.46
	action: Approved	discussion: yes	Doc.	
21-CGL	BPW	Harford	Hopkins Construction Company. Inc.	Grant - Bel Air Youth Center Loan of 1997 - Senior Citizens Activities Center Loan of 1997 and the Maryland Consolidated Capital Bond Loan - Senior Citizens Activities Center Loan of 1999. Construct New Senior/Youth Center. State Share: Bel Air Youth Center Loan - \$100,000; Senior Citizens Activities Center loan of 1997 - \$103,813 and Senior Citizens Activities Center loan of 1999 - \$300,000. Total State Share: \$503,813
	action: Approved	discussion: yes	Doc.	
22-CGL	BPW	Montgomery	Various	Grant - Bethesda Academy of the Performing Arts Loan of 1997 and Capital Appropriations (Fiscal Years 2000 and 2001) Bethesda Academy of Performing Arts. Imagination Stage and School of the Arts. State Share: Loan of 1997 - \$75,000; CA(2000) - \$750,000 and CA(2001) - \$1,500,000. Total State Share: \$2,325,000.
	action: Approved	discussion: yes	Doc.	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
23-CGL	BPW	Prince George's	The Whiting-Turner Contracting Company	Grant - Laurel Regional Hospital Loan of 1999 - Renovation of Mental Health Unit. State Share: \$15,102.
	action: Approved	discussion: No	Doc.	
24-CGL	MHEC	Baltimore	Community College of Baltimore County	Grant - Dundalk Campus - Classroom Building Renovations. State Grant: \$848,852
	action: Approved	discussion: No	Doc.	
			J.A.K. Construction Co.	Construction contract
25-CGL	MHEC	Baltimore	Community College of Baltimore County	Grant - Dundalk and Essex Campus - Phase II - Packages "A" & "E" portion of the Telecommunications Infrastructure project. State Grant: \$832,095.
	action: Approved	discussion: No	Doc.	
			The Presidio Corporation Network Tech Group	Construction Award - Package "A" Construction Award - Package "E"
26-CGL	MHEC	Garrett	Garrett Community College	Grant - Campus wide Accessibility & Install Air Conditioning. State Grant: \$200,000. Also, approval to use \$119,004 from a previously approved materials allowance.
	action: Approved	discussion: No	Doc.	
			Beitzel Corporation	Construction Award
27-CGL	MHEC	St. Mary's	College of Southern Maryland	Grant - Leonardtown Campus - New Classroom Building. State Grant: \$5,694,606.
	action: Approved	discussion: No	Doc.	
			J. A. Scheibel Construction	Construction Contract
28-CGL	HMH	Baltimore City	Health Care for the Homeless, Inc.	Grant - Renovation of existing building. State Grant: \$131,678
	action: Approved	discussion: No	Doc.	
			Various	Various projects.

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
<b>Agenda: Board of Public Works</b>				
1	TREAS	Statewide	N/A	Approval of a recommendation by the Commission on State Debt of the State property tax levy that will required for Fiscal Year 2003 which begins July 1, 2002 to provide funds for State debt requirements of that year.
	action: Approved	discussion: yes	Doc.	
2	BPW/WET	Various	Various	Approval of various routine wetlands licenses.
	action: Approved	discussion: No	Doc.	
3	BPW/WET	Baltimore	Beachwood Estates Limited Partnership	Wetlands License - Release of Letter of Credit. Full compliance with the terms of the agreement have been satisfied.
	action: Approved	discussion: No	Doc.	
4	AGR	Various	Various	Grant - Individual - Agricultural Cost Share - Total Amount of Grants: \$ 408,300
	action: Approved	discussion: yes	Doc.	
5	AGR	Caroline	Leslie A. LePore	Grant - Individual - Additional - Agricultural Cost Share - Total Amount of Grants: \$ 1,938.57
	action: Approved	discussion: No	Doc.	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
6	AGR	Various	Various	Grant - Individual - Reversion - Agricultural Cost Share - Total Amount of Grants: \$ 641,072.60
	action: Approved	discussion: No	Doc.	
7	DENV	Allegany	-	Grant - Approval of capital construction grants. Total Amount: \$445,000
	action: Approved	discussion: yes	Doc.	
		Allegany	Allegany County	Water Storage Tanks Water Supply Financial Assistance Program \$28,000.00
		Allegany	Allegany County	Consol Water Supply System - Water Supply Financial Assistance Program \$87,000.00
		Allegany	City of Cumberland	Cumberland Wastewater Treatment Plant Biological Nutrient Removal - Biological Nutrient Removal Cost Share Program \$330,000.00
8	DNR	Somerset	University of Maryland Eastern Shore	Ratify the donation of a Permanent conservation easement on .42 acres of forest area. Cost: \$0
	action: Approved	discussion: yes	Doc.	
9	DNR/MET	Baltimore	Baltimore County/Washington County	Ratify the donation of a perpetual conservation easement on 96.22 acre property know as Meadowood Park in Green Spring Valley and on 132.8 acre property in Washington County
	action: Approved	discussion: No	Doc.	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
10	BPW/PSC	Montgomery	Montgomery County Board of Education	Approval of a recommendation of the reacquisition by the Montgomery County Board of Education from the Montgomery County Government of the former Col. Joseph A. Belt Junior High School (20.6 acres and building threon)
	action: Approved	discussion: yes	Doc.	
11	BPW/DEBR	Statewide	Vasilios Hatzianoglou, Eva Hatzianoglou, Power Dynamics, Palini Co. and Vastec. Co.	Approval of the debarment of Vasilios Hatzianoglou (A.K.A. William Hatzi, A.D.A. Bill Hatzi); Eva Hatzianoglou; Power Dynamics; Palini Co.; and Vastec. Co. from contracting, directly or indirectly, with the State of Maryland for an indefinite period.
	action: Approved	discussion: yes	Doc.	
12	BPW/DEBR	Statewide	Harvey Adler and Scott Dower	Approval of the recommendation to debar Harvey Adler and Scott Dower from contracting, directly or indirectly, with the State of Maryland for an indefinite period.
	action: Approved	discussion: No	Doc.	
13	BPW	Various	N/A	Procurement Agency Activity Report -
	action: Approved	discussion: No	Doc.	
	MES		Maryland Environmental Service	Procurement Agency Activity Report - - February 2002

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
<b>Agenda: Open Space</b>				
1A	DNR/RLP	Frederick	Frederick County	Open Space Project and Maryland Consolidated Capital Bond Loan of 2000 - Mid-Maryland Frederick Rural Legacy Area - State Grant: \$1,058,141.03
	action: Approved	discussion: yes	Doc.	
			Mr. And Mrs. Maurice and Regina Ahalt Garwood	Conservation Easement on 70.025 acres. \$324,132.50 Conservation Easement on 132.699 acres. \$734,008.80
2A	DNR/RLP	Washington	Washington County	Open Space Project and Maryland Consolidated Capital Bond Loan of 2000 - Mid-Maryland Washington County Rural Legacy Area - State Grant: \$110,626.53
	action: Approved	discussion: yes	Doc.	
			Ingram	Conservation Easement on 45.96 acres. \$110,626.53
3A	DNR/RLP	Worcester	Worcester County	Open Space Project - Coastal Bays Rural Legacy Area - State Grant: \$241,018.29
	action: Approved	discussion: No	Doc.	
			Redden	Conservation Easement on 53.887 acres. \$95,387.98
			Redden	Conservation Easement on 80.998 acres. \$145,630.31
4A	DNR/POS	Worcester	Paul M. Jones Lumber Co., Inc.	Open space - Sale of Forest Products - Pocomoke State Forest - Revenue: \$91,712.
	action: Approved	discussion: No	Doc.	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
5A	DNR/POS	Worcester	J. V. Wells, Inc.	Open space - Sale of Forest Products - Pocomoke State Forest - Revenue: \$70,961.
	action: Approved	discussion: No	Doc.	

Agenda: Department of Budget and Management

1-S	DBM	Statewide	Gerber Products Co.	Service Contract - WIC Infant Juice and Cereal Rebates - Term: 5/1/02-4/30/05 with two one-year renewal options. Revenue: \$2,841,472 Estimate - (3 years)
	action: Approved	discussion: No	Doc. M00B2200488	
2-S	REV DOHR	Baltimore City	Adoptions Together, Inc.	Service Contract - Provide child welfare managed care services to 500 children who are committed to the Baltimore City Department of Social services. Term: 5/1/02-4/30/05. Cost: \$41,004,112 (3 years)
	action: withdrawn	discussion: No	Doc. N00B2200448	
3-IT	EDUC	Statewide	NCS Pearson, Inc.	Information Technology Contract - Computer Adaptive Testing Software for the Maryland Functional Testing Programs in Reading and Mathematics. In addition certain training services will be provided. Term: 5/1/02-4/30/07. Cost: \$1,818,882 (5 years)
	action: Approved	discussion: No	Doc. R00B2200043	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
4-S-MOD	EXEC	Statewide	Campaign For Our Children, Inc.	Contract Modification - Renewal -Governor's Office for Children, Youth and Families; Maryland Commission on Infant Mortality Prevention - Maryland's Infant Mortality Prevention Media Initiative. Term: 5/9/02-5/8/03. Cost: \$401,000 (1 year)
action:	Approved	discussion: No	Doc. DEXB2200016	
5-S-MOD	HMH	Baltimore City	Linton's Food Management Services, Inc.	Contract Modification - Retroactive Renewal - Walter P. Carter Center - Dietetic Services. Term: 3/13/02-3/12/03. Cost: \$479,245.
action:	Approved	discussion: yes	Doc. M00B2200486	
6-S-MOD	HMH	Carroll	Managed Health Care, Ltd.	Contract Modification - Renewal - Springfield Hospital Center - Medical/Somatic Health Care Services. Term: 5/1/02 - 04/30/03. Cost: \$743,748 (1 year)
action:	Approved	discussion: No	Doc. M00B2200433	
7-S	SUP AGR	Various	Helicopter Applicators, Inc.	Service Contract - Aerial spraying for Gypsy Moth Control in selected areas of Allegany, Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Charles, Howard and Montgomery Counties - Term: 4/24/02-6/30/02. Cost: NTE \$480,000.
action:	Approved	discussion: No	Doc. L00B2200003	
8-GM	SUP MHEC	Montgomery	N/A	General Miscellaneous - 2002 Contingent Fund - Approval of a tentative maximum allotment of funds for a grant to the George Meany Center for Labor Studies - National Labor College. . Amount of tentative allotment: \$ 200,000.
action:	Approved	discussion: yes	Doc.	2 - 1 - Comptroller voted "no"

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
9-GM	SUP ATTYGEN	N/A	N/A	General Miscellaneous - Approval of the settlement of all claims in the State of Maryland, et al v. The Law Office of Peter G. Angelos, P. C. and In the Appeal of the Law Office of Peter G. Angelos, P. C. on the terms outlined in the Settlement agreement and the Mutual Release. Amount of Settlement: \$150,000,000.
	action: Approved	discussion: yes	Doc.	
10-S	SUP VETCOM	St. Mary's	Health Management Resources Government Services, Inc.	Service Contract - Veterans Home Management Contract - Term: 6/1/02-6/30/07 with one two-year renewal option. Cost: \$123,741,622 Est. (5 years, 1 Month)
	action: Approved	discussion: yes	Doc. D552200001	only one bid received

Agenda: University System of Maryland

1-GM-MOD	UMS/UMBC	Baltimore	The Erickson Foundation	General Miscellaneous Modification - Erickson Project 1 (Phase 1 and 2) construction of Privatized Student Housing on the campus of UMBC. Sublease amended to shorten the term from 30 years to 29 years. Amount of Modification: \$0
	action: Approved	discussion: No	Doc.	
2-GM-MOD	UMS/UMBC	Baltimore	The Erickson Foundation	General Miscellaneous Modification - Erickson Project 2 (Phases 3 and 4) construction of Privatized Student Housing on the campus of UMBC. Sublease amended to shorten the term from 30 years to 29 years. Amount of Modification: \$0
	action: Approved	discussion: No	Doc.	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
3-S-MOD	UMS/FRO	Allegany	Sodexo Campus Services	Contract Modification - Renewal - Food Services for the Student Board Program, Cash Operation, catering and concessions. Term: 7/1/02-6/30/03 with one year renewal option. Cost: \$3,335,000.
action:	Approved	discussion:	No	Doc.
4-IT	REV UMS/BOW	Prince George's	-	Information Technology contract - Bowie State University/University System of Maryland Service Center for the Maryland education Enterprise Consortium. Term: 4/24/02-4/23/05 with two one-year renewal options. (total duration of this contract shall not exceed five years). Cost: \$195,099,075 (3 years)
action:	deferred	discussion:	yes	Doc.
			Daly Computers	
			Data Networks	
			Dell	
			Digital Intelligence Systems Corporation (DISYS)	
			Enable Systems	
			Gateway	
			Government and Education Bloc (GE Bloc)	
			Graymar Business Solutions, Inc.	
			Ismart, LLC	
			Mid Atlantic Computer Services	
			Multimax, Inc.	
			NCS Technologies	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
<b>Agenda: Department of Transportation</b>				
1-C	DOT/MAA	Anne Arundel	The Whiting-Turner Contracting Company	Construction Contract - BWI Airport - Terminal Roadway Widening and Pedestrian Skywalks. Cost: \$146,177,611.
action:	Approved	discussion:	No Doc. MAACO01004	
2-C	DOT/MTA	Caroline	M. D. Miller Co., T/A The Marksmen Co.	Construction Contract - Seaford/Cambridge Freight Rail Line - Rehabilitation and Repair of Bridges. Cost: \$454,024.
action:	Approved	discussion:	No Doc. T02130440	
3-C	DOT/SHA	Talbot	David A. Bramble, Inc.	Construction Contract - Construction of a Salt Storage Facility at US 50 and MD 404. Cost: \$572,000.
action:	Approved	discussion:	No Doc. TA4145129	
4-C-MOD	DOT/MAA	Anne Arundel	Kiewit Construction	Contract Modification - BWI Airport - Pier A Curbside Extension. Cost: \$617,320
action:	Approved	discussion:	No Doc. CO130529	
5-C-MOD	DOT/MTA	Baltimore	W. M. Schlosser Co., Inc.	Contract Modification - No. 5 - Old Court & Milford Mill Platforms Rehabilitation. CREDIT: \$155,103.55
action:	Approved	discussion:	No Doc. T02370140	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
6-AE	DOT/SHA	Statewide	-	A/E Contract - Utility Relocation Design Services for three years. Total Cost: \$4,000,000.
action:	Approved	discussion: No	Doc.	
			Hurst-Rosche Engineers, Inc./Patton, Harris, Rust & Associates, PC	SBCS0018C \$2,000,000.00
			The Wilson T. Ballard Company	SBCS0018D \$2,000,000.00
7-AE	DOT/SHA	Statewide	KCI Technologies, Inc.	A/E Contract - Environmental Construction Inspection and Monitoring Services for a period of three years. Cost: \$500,000
action:	Approved	discussion: No	Doc.	SBCS0109A
8-AE	DOT/SHA	Statewide	-	A/E Contract - Highway Signing, Pavement Makings, Lighting and Traffic Signal Design Services on an as needed basis for a period of three years. Total Cost: \$3,000,000
action:	Approved	discussion: yes	Doc.	
			Whitman, Requardt & Associates	SBCS0012A \$1,000,000.00
			Rummel, Klepper & Kahl, LLP	SBCS0012B \$1,000,000.00
			STV Incorporated/Sabra, Wang & Associates, Inc.	SBCS0012C \$1,000,000.00
9-AE	DOT/SHA	Statewide	-	A/E Contract - Underwater Bridge Condition Inspection and Evaluation Services - Term: 4 years. Total Cost: \$1,000,000.
action:	approved with conditions	discussion: No	Doc.	Contract "A" withdrawn; Contract "B" Approved
			Sverdrup Civil, Inc.	SBCS0117A \$500,000.00
			Wallace, Montgomery & Associates LLP	SBCS0117B \$500,000.00

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
10-AE	DOT/SHA	Various	Greenman-Pedersen, Inc/Professional Consulting Services, Inc.	A/E Contract - Construction Inspection Services - District 3 (Montgomery and Prince George's Counties) - Term: 3 years - Cost: \$10,000,000.
action:	Approved	discussion: No	Doc. BCS200119A	
11-AE	DOT/SHA	Various	-	A/E Contract - Architectural and Engineering Services for the Office of Maintenance. Term: 4 years. Total Cost: \$2,000,000
action:	Approved	discussion: No	Doc.	
			Whitney, Bailey, Cox, Magnani, LLC	SBCS0122B \$1,000,000.00
			Mirmar Architects, Inc.	SBCS0122C \$1,000,000.00
12-AE-MOD	DOT/MTA	Various	Parsons, Brinckerhoff, Quade & Douglas, Inc.	Contract Modification - No. 1 - On Call Project planning and Preliminary Design Services - Increase in funds for additional services for the completion of several Project Development tasks including the Baltimore Rail Plan Study and the MARC Master Plan. Cost: \$500,000.
action:	Approved	discussion: No	Doc. TMT0864B	
13-M	REV DOT/MTA	Various	United Service Company	Maintenance Contract - Preventative Maintenance & Building Repair of SHA Offices, Maintenance Shops & Building at Various location in Montgomery and Prince George's Counties. Term: From date of approval until 12/31/03. Cost: \$937,600
action:	Approved	discussion: No	Doc. 5100D314303	
14-L	DOT/MPA	Baltimore	Westway Terminal Company, Inc.	Lease - North Locust Point Marine Terminal - 20 years - Revenue: Per Agreement.
action:	Approved	discussion: No	Doc.	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
15-RP	DOT/SHA	Carroll	Carroll County	Property - Transfer of various state highway segments. Revenue: \$1
	action: Approved	discussion: No	Doc.	
16-RP	DOT/SHA	Allegany	Centenary United Methodist Church	Property - Approval to dispose of excess land located on the west side of US 220, Bedford Road, 5 miles north of Cumberland. Consideration: \$6,423.50
	action: Approved	discussion: No	Doc.	
17-RP	DOT/SHA	Montgomery	Robert Bryan Johnson	Property - Approval to dispose of excess land located at 8909 Connecticut Avenue in Chevy Chase. Consideration: \$112,000.
	action: Approved	discussion: No	Doc.	
18-RP	DOT/SHA	Anne Arundel	Opus East, LLC	Property - Approval to dispose of excess land (2 parcels) located south of MD 100, and east of MD 170, Telegraph Rd (Parcel 1 - north of crossroads Drive - Parcel 2 - South Side of Crossroads Dr.) Odenton. Consideration: \$500.
	action: Approved	discussion: No	Doc.	
19-RP	DOT/SHA	Frederick	Denna Roberts, Kevin L. Poole and Kenneth L. Poole as Tenants in Common	Property - Approval to dispose of excess land located on the south side of MD 26 Liberty Road (Main Street), between MD 75 and MD 550, Libertytown. Consideration: \$30,000.
	action: Approved	discussion: No	Doc.	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
20-RP	DOT/SHA	Frederick	South States Coopertive, Inc., a Virginia Corporation	Property - Approval to dispose of excess land located along the east side of MD 85 (Old US 15-Buckeytown Pike), south of the relocated intersection with MD 335, Market Street. Consideration: \$8,400.
action:	Approved	discussion: No	Doc.	
21-GM-MOD	DOT/MTA	Various	Eyre Bus Service, Inc.	General Miscellaneous Modification - Renewal - Commuter Bus Service, Hagerstown/Frederick and Shady Grove, Line 991 - Term: 5/4/02-5/3/03. Cost: \$1,194,710.
action:	Approved	discussion: No	Doc. TMT0847A	
22-GM-MOD	DOT/MTA	Various	Dillon's Bus Service, Inc.	General Miscellaneous Modification - Modify services on Line 921 to include location in Prince George's and Montgomery Counties serviced by the Beat the Beltway Blues bus routes. The extension is from New Carrollton Metrorail to downtown Bethesda. Cost: \$250,000
action:	Approved	discussion: No	Doc.	

Items are subject to withdrawal without prior notice.  
Item may be added after agendas are printed and distributed.  
For additional information, contact the Board staff at 410-260-7335.

Sheila C. McDonald, Esq.  
Executive Secretary  
Board of Public Works